						DIETER'S SOD SERVICE, INC., Bradenton, FL		SUNBELT SOD & GRADING COMPANY, Ruskin, FL	
		Container /	Substitutions /	Annual Est.	Unit of	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
Item	Description / Product Name	Size	Alternates	Quantity	Measure	Price	Price	Price	Price
GROUP A	TIFTUF BERMUDA SOD llets or Rolled (400 SF - 1,999 SF)								
1-4 Pai	Delivered & Spot Placed	Pallet	No Substitutions	10,000	SF	\$0.54	\$5,400.00	\$0.55	\$5,500.00
	<u>'</u>					_			
A2	Delivered & Installed	Pallet	No Substitutions	4,000	SF	\$0.54	\$2,160.00	\$0.85	\$3,400.00
A3	Delivered & Installed	Roll	No Substitutions	100	SF	\$0.54	\$54.00	\$0.85	\$85.00
	llets or Rolled (2,000-3,999 SF)	5 11 .	N. C. I	6.000		do 50	ģ2.420.00	40.65	42.000.00
A4	Delivered & Installed	Pallet	No Substitutions	6,000	SF	\$0.52	\$3,120.00	\$0.65	\$3,900.00
A5	Delivered & Installed	Roll	No Substitutions	8,000	SF	\$0.52	\$4,160.00	\$0.65	\$5,200.00
	Pallets or Rolled (4,000-9,999 SF)								
A6	Delivered & Installed	Pallet	No Substitutions	8,000	SF	\$0.50	\$4,000.00	\$0.62	\$4,960.00
A7	Delivered & Installed	Roll	No Substitutions	25,000	SF	\$0.50	\$12,500.00	\$0.62	\$15,500.00
	More Pallets or Rolled ( >10,000 SF)								
A8	Delivered & Installed	Pallet	No Substitutions	50,000	SF	\$0.48	\$24,000.00	\$0.59	\$29,500.00
A9	Delivered & Installed	Roll	No Substitutions	200,000	SF	\$0.48	\$96,000.00	\$0.59	\$118,000.00
GROUP B	CELEBRATION BERMUDA SOD								
	llets or Rolled (400 SF - 1,999 SF)	5 11 .		1	1	40.50	4= 222 22	40.45	4.500.00
B1	Delivered & Spot Placed	Pallet	No Substitutions	10,000	SF	\$0.50	\$5,000.00	\$0.45	\$4,500.00
B2	Delivered & Installed	Pallet	No Substitutions	4,000	SF	\$0.50	\$2,000.00	\$0.55	\$2,200.00
В3	Delivered & Installed	Roll	No Substitutions	100	SF	\$0.50	\$50.00	\$0.55	\$55.00
	llets or Rolled (2,000-3,999 SF)								<u> </u>
B4	Delivered & Installed	Pallet	No Substitutions	6,000	SF	\$0.47	\$2,820.00	\$0.51	\$3,060.00
B5	Delivered & Installed	Roll	No Substitutions	8,000	SF	\$0.47	\$3,760.00	\$0.51	\$4,080.00
10-24	Pallets or Rolled (4,000-9,999 SF)								
В6	Delivered & Installed	Pallet	No Substitutions	4,000	SF	\$0.45	\$1,800.00	\$0.48	\$1,920.00
В7	Delivered & Installed	Roll	No Substitutions	12,000	SF	\$0.45	\$5,400.00	\$0.48	\$5,760.00
25 or N	More Pallets or Rolled ( >10,000 SF)								
B8	Delivered & Installed	Pallet	No Substitutions	5,000	SF	\$0.44	\$2,200.00	\$0.45	\$2,250.00
В9	Delivered & Installed	Roll	No Substitutions	60,000	SF	\$0.44	\$26,400.00	\$0.45	\$27,000.00
GROUP C	SOD STAPLES + Installation	ı			ı				
C1	Staples Installed (County Supplied)			100	EA	\$0.06	\$6.00	\$0.09	\$9.00
C2	Staples installed (Bidder Supplied)			10,000	SF	\$0.12	\$1,200.00	\$0.02	\$200.00
			Est	imated Ann	ual Totals:		\$202,030.00		\$237,079.00
1	Pricing shall remain firm through April 22, 2020. Any increases of pricing must be requested by successful Bidder at least 30 days in advance of the termination of the Agreement or any subsequent renewal period.								
2	Price increases or decreases shall be based on the Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS) Producer Price Index Industry data for Nursery, garden, and farm supply stores-Nursery, garden center, and farm supply store services, not seasonally adjusted increase or decrease for the most recent 12 month period.								
3	The quantities listed are estimates only. Actual purchases shall be on an "as needed" basis.								